TOWN OF GREENVILLE ORDINANCE NO. 2015-WO-025

ORDINANCE CONCERNING SERVICE CHARGE FROM HERTIAGE SPRINGS SEWER UTILITY FOR THE GREENVILLE WATER UTILITY OF THE TOWN OF GREENVILLE, INDIANA

WHEREAS, the Greenville Water Utility Council for the Town of Greenville, Indiana, passed Ordinance 2012-WO-060 {Purchase offer Heritage Springs Sewer Plant} and;

WHEREAS, monthly billing is being provided by the Greenville Water Utility for existing and future customers;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWN AND WATER UTILITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF GREENVILLE, INDIANA, AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. This ordinance shall authorize a three percent (3%) service charge to recover administrative and office expenses to do the monthly billing.
- 2. This shall be paid in a monthly charge after the amounts have been calculated and the Water Utility is transferring funds held for Greenville Heritage Springs Sewer Utility account.

ADOPTED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL AND WATER UTILITY COUNCIL OF GREENVILLE, INDIANA, ON THE 11th DAY OF MAY, 2015.

PRESIDENT OF THE GREENVILLE MUNICIPAL WATER AND SEWER UTILITY COUNCIL OF GREENVILLE, INDIANA

DAVID MOORE,

JACK TRAVILLIAN, CLERK/TREASURER

PREPARED BY: Clerk Jack Travillian